
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

3 

DNF 

No. 

118 
117 
15 

122 
77 
3 

33 
159 
79 
14 
66 

Class 

T4 
T4 
STL 
T4 
EP 
T4 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
FP 

Name 

Sergio Zlobin 

Ethan Barker 

Hector Torres 

Dirk Straussfeld 

Larry Svaton 

Chris Giles 

Brenden Oneill 

Gabriel Perez 

Bo Tran 

Charles Mathes 

Jon Stautberg 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:47.892 

1:50.340 

1:50.634 

1:53.246 

1:54.381 

1:53.426 

1:54.341 

1:52.179 

1:52.865 

1:52.434 

2:15.089 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

GuCo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

542555 
631210 
674147 
700824 
48539 
697400 
691474 
670638 
708264 
249240 
368811 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Sealy TX 

Alvin TX 

Katy TX 

houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

New Caney TX 

Sugarland TX 

Make-Model 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 

2016 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda NC 

2000 Lotus caterham 7 

2004 Mazda rx 8 

Mazda MX5 

1992 Nissan sentra 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Mazda 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

pgracing159LCC 

Cindy Hill 

DAMA -Data Management Association - Houston 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted 3:13 p.m. 
CSA: Car #3 penalized 3 points and 2 race probation for multiple PUY. GCR: 6.1.1.b 
Official race results posted 5:00pm. Revised 12/10 @ 9:20am 
Car #77 corrected class from HP to EP. 

Printed: 12/10/2023 9:20:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Nadja Pollard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23‐R‐61534 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.870 

Avg. Speed 

77.010 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.892 

Best Speed 

79.413 

Best Lap by 

118 - Sergio Zlobin 

Chili Pepper Double Regional 

Grp 3 - EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 3  - Official Saturday Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:41 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

12/9/2023 14:30 


